

UTAH HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

2014 CONFLICT OF INTEREST & FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

1. Name: Stewart E. Barlow

2. Employment

Primary employer	Brief description of employment	Occupation or job title
Stewart E. Barlow, M.D. P.C.	Otolaryngologist Head and Neck Physician and Surgeon	Physician and Surgeon

3. Entities which you own or of which you are an officer [see 2010 Gen. Session, HB 270, pg 13 - (iv)]

Name of entity	Type of activity conducted by the entity	Your position / interest in the entity
Service Mortgage Corp.	Cattle Co. Davis County	Director/minority ownership
Barlow Corp.	Investments and real estate	Vice President/minority ownership
Dale Corp	Manufactured Home Park	Director/ minority ownership
Service Credit Corp.	Provides air conditioning to low income apartments, HUD	Director/minority ownership
Mt. Ogden Surgical Center	Surgical Center Free Standing	Shareholder, owner, minority ownership
Mt. Ogden Real Estate	Holding Company Real Estate	Shareholder, owner, minority ownership
Stewart E. Barlow M.D. P.C.	Medical and surgical practice	Owner, major owner
Legacy Crossing Theater, LLC	Movie Theater	Owner, minority ownership
First National Bank of Layton	Bank	Owner, minority ownership
Continental Bank	Bank	Owner, minority ownership
Legacy Crossing Apartments	Apartments	Owner, minority ownership
Willow Park Apartments	Apartments	Owner, minority ownership
_		

4. Each entity that has paid \$5,000 in income to you within the one-year period prior to the date of this form. [see 2010 Gen. Session, HB 270, pg 13. - (v)]

Name of entity	Type of activity conducted by the entity
Stewart E. Barlow M.D. P.C.	Medical Surgical Practice
Barlow Corp	Investment, Real Estate
Dale Corp	Manufactured Home Park
Mt. Ogden Surgical Center	Free Standing Surgical Center
Legacy Crossing Theater, LLC	Movie Theater
First National Bank of Layton	Bank
Continental Bank	Bank

5. Each entity in which you hold any stocks or bonds having a fair market value of \$5,000 or more as of the date of this form (does not include funds that are managed by a third party, including blind trusts, managed investment accounts, and mutual funds). [see 2010 Gen. Session, HB 270, pg 13 - (vi)]

Abbott Lab Westar Energy Inc Chevron (CUX) Cisco (CSCO) Dell (DELL) Fortune Brands Inc. (FO) General Electric Co (GE) Intel Corp (INTC) Medco Health Solutions Inc (MHS) Microsoft Corp (MSFT) Oracle Corp (ORCL) Power Wave Tech Inc (PWAV) Visa Inc Com (V) Wells Fargo & Co (WFC) Zion's Bank Corp (ZIONS) Chicago IL O'Hare International Airport Revenue Bonds	nd Bonds

6. Organization or entity, other than listed above, for which you serve on the board of directors or in any other formal advisory capacity. [see 2010 Gen. Session, HB 270, pg 13 - (vii)]

Name of entity	Type of activity conducted by the entity	Your position / interest in the entity
National Advisory Council, Weber State University	Advisory Council for Weber State University	Advisor
McKay Dee Hospital Foundation	Fundraising/Charitable giving	Board Member
Utah Medical Association	Charitable giving	Board Member
Foundation		
Davis Volunteer Medical Clinic	Charitable Medical Clinic	Board Member
Board		
Weber Medical Society Foundation	Promotes charitable medical projects and	Trustee
	giving	1

7. Real property in which you hold an ownership or other financial interest that you believe may constitute a conflict of interest. *(optional)* [see 2010 Gen. Session, HB 270, pg 13 - (viii)]

Description of real property	Description of interest held
Spring Mountain Ranch	land
Barlow Family, LC	land

8. Name of spouse and any other adult residing in your household that is not related by blood or marriage. [see 2010 Gen. Session, HB 270, pg 13 - (ix)]

Marie Barlow

9. Information for your spouse and any other adult residing in your household that is not related to you by blood or marriage, as applicable. [see 2010 Gen. Session, HB 270, pg 14 - (x)]

Name	Brief description of employment	Occupation

10. Any other matter or interest you believe may constitute a conflict of interest. (optional)		
I certify that I believe the information provided in this form is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.		
s/Stewart E. Barlow (Signature)	1-27-14 (Date)	
Received by the Chief Clerk of the House:		
s/Sandy D. Tenney (Signature)	1-27-14 (Date)	